

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15014/2025

Sheeshram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Amar Singh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R. K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gajender Singh Rathore, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

06/10/2025

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply.

List the matter after two weeks, as prayed.

Till the next date of hearing, the status quo shall remain maintained.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

TANISHA /7