

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15014/2025

Sheeshram & Ors.

----Petitioners

Versus

Amar Singh & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ravi Kiran Mathur, Sr. Adv. assisted by Mr. Aditya Kiran Mathur, Adv., Mr. Deependra Yadav, Adv. & Mr. Aayush Goyal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gajender Singh Rathore, Adv. for respondent No.1 Mr. Devendra Singh Raghava, Adv. & Mr. Dhanraj Bhaskar, Adv. for respondent Nos. 2 to 5

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

29/10/2025

1. Mr. Devendra Singh Raghava, Advocate and Mr. Dhanraj Bhaskar, Advocate appears and submits that they have filed power on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 5. Learned counsels further submit that reply on behalf of respondent No.4 has also been filed, which has been adopted for respondent Nos. 2, 3 & 5 as well.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 also adopts the same reply and does not want to file separate reply.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that service upon respondent Nos.6 to 22 may be dispensed with.
4. At the risk and peril of the petitioners, service upon respondent Nos.6 to 22 is dispensed with.
5. Therefore, service is complete.

6. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks some time to file rejoinder.
7. List the matter after three weeks.
8. Interim order to continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

Mohita /20