

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15014/2025
URN: CW / 33919U / 2025

Sheeshram

-----Petitioner

Versus

Amar Singh

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur, Sr. Adv. Mr. Ayush Goyal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gajender Singh Rathore Mr. Dhanraj Bhaskar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

02/07/2026

Although, the matter has come up on an application for vacation of stay order, however, both the counsel jointly submitted that the writ petition may be decided at this stage.

List this matter on 21st July, 2026.

Interim order if any, shall continue till the next date only.

(ANAND SHARMA),J