

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 15014/2025
URN: CW / 33919U / 2025

Sheeshram & Ors. -----Petitioners

Versus

Amar Singh & Ors. -----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Mathur with Mr. Lucky Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Gajendra Singh Rathore Mr. Dhanraj Bhaskar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

21/07/2026

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to make necessary amendment in cause title on account of death of Amar Singh.

Let this matter be listed on 05.08.2026.

Till then, interim order, if any, shall continue.

(ANAND SHARMA),J